
ORD# 0249-2011 SUB-CONTRACTOR WORK IDENTIFICATION

CIP: 690370-100000, Project Name: Columbus Upground Reservoirs - Reservoir Site No. 2

Contractor and Subcontractor CCCN, Scope and Funding Summary Date: 3/1/11

Name/ Prime Contact C.C. # / Firm Contract $ Contract Scope

Address or Sub Information Expires Type Amount/%

1 Beaver Excavating Company Prime W. Mark Sterling, Pres. 34-0905531 MAJ construction $55,087,428.64

2000 Beaver Pl. Ave., S.W. (330) 478-2151 6/23/12 65.36%

Canton, Oh 44706

2 Corrpro Companies Sub David Zeleznek 34-1422570 MAJ corrosion $39,000.00 Corrosion Monitoring

1055 W. Smith Rd. (330) 723-5082 11/15/12 monitoring 0.05%

Medina, Oh 44256

3 The Shelly Company Sub Doug Raum 31-1279704 MAJ paving $113,000.00 Asphalt Paving

1171 E. Main St. (514) 554-6789 5/29/11 0.13%

Columbus, Oh 43223

4 Contract Dewatering Services Sub Richard Newumann 38-2239548 MAJ dewatering $660,000.00 Dewatering

5820 W. Riverside Dr. (616) 642-9415 1/25/13 0.78%

Saranac, MI 48881

5 Lepi Enterprises, Inc. Sub James Lepi 31-1190056 MAJ asbestos $8,000.00 Asbestos Abatement

630 GW Morse St. (740) 453-2980 12/7/11 abatement 0.01%

Zanesville, Oh 43701

6 Lyndco, Inc. Sub Lynda Hendershot 34-1609434 MAJ erosion, traffic $56,500.00 Erosion Control,

56301 Ferry Landing Rd. (740) 671-4858 1/28/13 control 0.07% Traffic Control

Shadyside, Oh 43947

7 Woodland Acres Inc. Sub Stephanie Rosengarten 06-1663514 MAJ seeding, $921,500.00 Seeding & Mowing

8115 Twp. Rd. 13 (419) 523-4399 12/15/11 mowing 1.09%

Ottawa, Oh 45875

8 Complete Clearing, Inc. Sub Kevin Farson 31-1442642 MAJ clearing, $165,000.00 Clearing & Demolition

510 Industrial Way (614) 207-0087 1/14/13 demolition 0.20%

Marengo, Oh 43334

9 McKinney Drilling Co., Inc. Sub Kevin Kingery 75-1236157 MAJ cassions $190,200.00 Cassions

7233 Division St. (440) 439-4900 4/12/12 0.23%

Bedford, Oh 44146

Construction of a Class I 

dam embankment and a 

composite compacted clay 

liner bottom; inlet structure, 

outlet structure, overflow 

structure, associated piping, 

equipment, and site work.

Type of Work

1 18908.xls



ORD# 0249-2011 SUB-CONTRACTOR WORK IDENTIFICATION

CIP: 690370-100000, Project Name: Columbus Upground Reservoirs - Reservoir Site No. 2

Contractor and Subcontractor CCCN, Scope and Funding Summary Date: 3/1/11

Name/ Prime Contact C.C. # / Firm Contract $ Contract Scope

Address or Sub Information Expires Type Amount/%

Construction of a Class I 

dam embankment and a 

composite compacted clay 

liner bottom; inlet structure, 

outlet structure, overflow 

structure, associated piping, 

equipment, and site work.

Type of Work

10 Mohawk Rebar Services Sub Jerry Abrantes 34-1321288 MAJ rebar $306,350.00 Rebar

15110 Foltz Pkwy., Ste. 106 (440) 268-0780 1/28/13 0.36%

Strongsville, Oh 44149

11 Fence One dba Great Lakes Fence Co. Sub Mike Ely 34-1822745 MAJ fencing $1,301,700.00 Fencing & Guardrail

11111 Broadway Ave. (216) 441-4214 1/28/13 1.54%

Cleveland, Oh 44125

12 Atlas Industrial Holding LLC Sub Tim Seils 31-1589454 MAJ electrical $310,000.00 Electrical

5275 Sinclair Rd. (614) 841-4500 6/29/12 0.37%

Columbus, Oh 43229

13 Frontz Drilling, Inc. Sub Doug Frontz 34-1686568 MAJ well drilling $106,000.00 Monitoring Well Drilling

2031 Millersburg Rd. (330) 262-5301 1/19/12 0.13%

Wooster, Oh 44691

14 Environmental Protection, Inc. Sub Dan Rohe 38-2375499 MAJ liner fabricator/ $24,119,700.00 Liner Fabricator & Installer

9939 U.S. Hwy. 131 S., N.E. (231) 587-9108 1/14/13 installer 28.62%

Mancelona, MI 49659

15 CTL Engineering, Inc. Sub C.K. Satyapriya 31-0680767 AS1 engineering $300,000.00 monitoring well

2860 Fisher Rd. (614) 276-8123 6/17/12 0.36% instrumentation & 

Columbus, Oh 43204 piezometers

16 Bridges Bros. Trucking LLC Sub Michael Bridges 14-1924476 M1A trucking $500,000.00 trucking

3899 Scotsfield Dr. (614) 475-5003 1/31/13 0.59%

Gahanna, Oh 43230

17 Diadon Enterprises, LLC Sub Melinda Neal 27-1353194 MAJ trucking $100,000.00 trucking

1879 Federal Pkwy., Ste. 112 (614) 445-6822 2/1/13 0.12%

Columbus, Oh 43207

$84,284,378.64

2 18908.xls


